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1. Had heart broken
Have you ever had your heart broken?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 79% 73% 85% 73% 80% 86% 75% 80% 78% 81%
No 15% 19% 10% 19% 14% 10% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (475) (521) (155) (260) (383) (198) (328) (432) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 79% 81% 71% 7% 79% 7% 83% 83% 81% 7% 81% 77%
No 15% 14% 22% 14% 16% 17% 13% 13% 11% 19% 14% 16%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (778) (108) (110) (373) (297) (55) (116) (175) (217) (327) (277)
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2. Age of first heartbreak
How old were you the first time you had your heart broken?
Asked of those who have had their hearts broken

You

Gender Party ID
Total Male Female 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 18 18 18 21 18 18 19
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 18 18 18 19 17 18 18 19
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3. Number of times R’s heart has been broken
How many times have you had your heart broken?
Asked of those who have had their hearts broken

You

Gender Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 5 6 5 5 3 6 5 5
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 5 5 5 7 5 6 6 4 5
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4. Broken another’s heart
Do you know if you have ever broken someone else’s heart?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 39% 37% 41% 40% 40% 44% 27% 43% 37% 38%
No 27% 27% 27% 28% 29% 21% 35% 28% 26% 30%
Not sure 34% 35% 32% 32% 31% 35% 38% 29% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (476) (520) (155) (261) (383) (197) (325) (432) (239)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 39% 38% 43% 42% 37% 38% 56% 42% 36% 41% 38% 41%
No 27% 28% 29% 24% 30% 29% 17% 35% 21% 30% 31% 26%
Not sure 34% 34% 28% 34% 33% 33% 27% 23% 43% 29% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (779) (107) (110) (373) (295) (55) (116) (176) (216) (327) (277)
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5. Age when first broke someone else’s heart
How old were you the first time you broke someone else’s heart?
Asked of those who have broken someone else’s heart

You

Gender Party ID
Total Male Female 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 20 21 20 23 20 21 19
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 20 20 20 21 19 21 20 21
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6. Number of times R’s has broken someone else’s heart
How many times have you broken someone else’s heart?
Asked of those who have broken someone else’s heart

You

Gender Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4
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7. Is it better to have loved and lost
Which statement do you agree with more?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
It is better to have
loved and lost 70% 68% 72% 66% 64% 72% 82% 68% 70% 2%
It is better to never
have loved at all 12% 13% 11% 19% 15% 6% 5% 18% 9% 9%
Not sure 18% 20% 17% 14% 21% 21% 13% 14% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (477) (521) (155) (261) (383) (199) (327) (433) (238)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
It is better to have
loved and lost 70% 72% 66% 63% 67% 73% 86% 66% 68% 65% 73% 71%
It is better to never
have loved at all 12% 10% 17% 17% 14% 11% 5% 15% 15% 13% 13% 7%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 21% 19% 17% 9% 19% 17% 22% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (780) (108) (110) (374) (296) (55) (116) (177) (216) (328) (277)




